

DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

| | (For official use only) | | |
|--|-------------------------|--|--|
| File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ | | |
| Date Received: | | | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Grid connection infrastructure, including 132kV Overhead Powerline, Switching Station and ancillaries, for the Great Karoo Wind Farm, Northern Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

1. SPECIALIST INFORMATION

| Specialist Company Name: | The Biodiversity Company | | | | |
|--|---|-------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant) | Pr | ercentage ocurement cognition | | |
| Specialist name: | Mahomed Desai | | - | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | PhD Ecological Sciences MSc Engineering | | | | |
| Professional affiliation/registration: | | | | | |
| Physical address: | 26 Earl Haig Rd, Berea, Durban, 4001 | | | | |
| Postal address: | 26 Earl Haig Rd, Berea, Durban | | | | |
| Postal code: | 4001 | Cell: | 078 595 2962 | | |
| Telephone | | Fax: | | | |
| E-mail: | mahomed@thebiodiversitycompany.com | | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

| I. | Mahomed Desai | , declare that - |
|----|---------------|------------------|
| | | |

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- · I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| Marie Contraction of the Contrac | | |
|--|-----|--|
| Signature of the Specialist | | |
| Simple Operating Systems t/a The Biodiversity Compa | any | |
| Name of Company: | | |
| 02 November 2020 | | |

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Date

pet.

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

| I, Mahomed Desai | , swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| or to be submitted for the purposes of this application | on is true and correct. | | |
| J | | | |
| Signature of the Specialist | | | |
| Simple Operating Systems t/aThe Biodiversity Com | pany | | |
| Name of Company | | | |
| 02 November 2020 | | | |
| Date Mrx Masser | COMMUNICY SERVICE | | |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths | 2020 -11- 0 2 | | |
| 20-11-0205 | SYDENHAM SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE | | |
| Date | 0001 | | |



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

| | (For official use only) | 선생님 등 중심하고 있다면 한 것 같아. |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|
| File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: | | |
| | DEA/EIA/ | |
| Date Received: | | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Grid connection infrastructure, including 132kV Overhead Powerline, Switching Station and ancillaries, for the Great Karoo Wind Farm, Northern Cape

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

| 1, JENNA LAVIN | swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted |
|--|---|
| for the purposes of this application is true a | and correct. |
| Marin | |
| Signature of the Specialist | |
| CTS HERITAGE | |
| Name of Company | |
| 15/09/2020 | |
| Date Spiciol 570 | |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths | |
| Oignature of the Committee of Cathe | |
| 7002-09-15 | |
| Date | |

SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT BOTHASIG

2020 -09- 15

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT BOTHASIG

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

| Specialist Company Name: | CTS HERITAGE | | | | |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------|-------------|--------|-------|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | | Percenta | ge | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | 4 | Procuren | | |
| | | | recognition | on | |
| Specialist name: | JENNA LAVIN | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | MSC. ARCHAEOLOGY | 1 | | | |
| Professional | ASAPA | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | | | | | |
| Physical address: | | | | | |
| Postal address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Postal code: | 7800 | Cell: | | 083619 | 10854 |
| Telephone: | 087 073 5739 Fax: | | | | |
| E-mail: | iail: jenna lavin e ctoheritage com | | | | |
| | | V | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2. DECLARATION BY | THE SPECIALIST | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| 1, JENNA | LAVIN | , declare that - |
|----------|-------|------------------|
| | | |

- act as the independent specialist in this application;
- will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| Mari | 1 | | |
|----------------------------|----------|--|--|
| Signature of the Specialis | st | | |
| | HERITAGE | | |
| 15/09 | 12020 | | |

Date



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

| | (For official use only) |
|--|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received: | DEA/EIA/ |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Grid connection infrastructure, including 132kV Overhead Powerline, Switching Station and ancillaries, for the Great Karoo Wind Farm, Northern Cape

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

SPECIALIST INFORMATION 1.

| The Biodiversity Company | | | |
|--|--|---|---|
| Contribution level (indicate 1 | Level 4 | Percentage | 100% |
| to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procurement | |
| | | recognition | |
| Ivan Baker | | | |
| MSc. Environmental Science and Hydropedology | | | |
| Cand. Sci. Nat (119315) | | | |
| | | | |
| 777 Peridot St. Jukskei Park | | | |
| 777 Peridot St. Jukskei Park | | | |
| 2188 | Ce | II: 07: | 9 898 4056 |
| 079 898 4056 | Fa | x: | |
| ivan@thebiodiversitycompany | .com | | |
| | Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant) Ivan Baker MSc. Environmental Science at Cand. Sci. Nat (119315) 777 Peridot St. Jukskei Park 777 Peridot St. Jukskei Park 2188 079 898 4056 | Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant) Ivan Baker MSc. Environmental Science and Hydrope Cand. Sci. Nat (119315) 777 Peridot St. Jukskei Park 777 Peridot St. Jukskei Park 2188 Ce | Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant) Ivan Baker MSc. Environmental Science and Hydropedology Cand. Sci. Nat (119315) 777 Peridot St. Jukskei Park 777 Peridot St. Jukskei Park 2188 Cell: 079 898 4056 Fax: |

DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST 2.

I, Ivan Baker, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| Signature of the Specialist | |
|-----------------------------|--|
| The Biodiversity Company | |
| Name of Company: | |

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Ivan Baker, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.

Signature of the Specialist

The Biodiversity Company

Name of Company

2 0 2 0 / 1 / 0 2

Date

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths

Date

i certify that the above statement was taken by me and that the deponent has acknowledged that he/she knows and understands the contents thereof. This statement was sworn to/affirmed before me and the deponent's signature/mark/thumb-print was placed thereon in my presence.

At Dorgland of the commissioner of Oaths

(Signature) COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

FULL FIRST NAMES AND SURNAME IN BLOCK LETTERS

BUSINESS ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS)

Top ans S SA POLICE SERVICE

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE C...

CLIENT SERVICE CENTRE

2020 -11- 0 2

DOUGLASDALE

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE